HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 641 by Representative Thompson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "5073(A)(3)(a)(v)," and before "5075" delete "(B)(2) through (4)"
 and insert "(B)(2)(a), (3) and (4), and (C)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "5077" and before "R.S. 26:904(A)" change the semi-colon ";" to a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 3, after "and 921;" and before "and" delete "R.S. 39:98.7(B);"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 4, after "851(B)," and before "862" insert "857,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 5, after "865(C)(3)(b) and (c)" and before the comma "," insert 13 "(introductory paragraph) and (i)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 1, line 5, after "1508(B)(11)" and before "to" change the semi-colon ";" to a comma
 ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 1, line 6, after "5078" and before "R.S." change the semi-colon ";" to a comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 8, after "918(C) and (D)" and before "R.S." change the semi-colon ";" to a comma ","

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- On page 1, line 9, after "851(E) and (F)" and before the semi-colon ";" insert a comma ","
 and insert "and 1520(A)(1)(g)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 1, line 9, after "875" and before "to" change the semi-colon ";" to a comma "," and insert "relative to tobacco enforcement;"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 1, line 18, after "enforcement;" delete the remainder of the line and line 19 in itsentirety

Page 1 of 6

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 20, delete "Settlement Agreement;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "5073(A)(3)(a)(v)," and before "5075" delete "(B)(2) through (4)," 5 and insert "(B)(2)(a), (3) and (4), and (C),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 3, line 5, after "this" and before "shall" change "Act" to "Chapter"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 3, line 25, after "<u>in</u>" and before "<u>state</u>" change "<u>hat</u>" to "<u>that</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 11 On page 4, line 15, after "include" and before "cigarettes" insert "(a)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 13 On page 4, line 16, after "<u>as</u>" and before "<u>roll-your-own</u>" insert "<u>(b)</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 25, after "<u>under</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" change "<u>26 U.S.C. §5713</u>" to "<u>26 USC</u>
 <u>5713</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, line 19, after "<u>established</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" delete "<u>by</u>" and on the same line after
 "<u>this</u>" and before "<u>for</u>" change "<u>part</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 6, line 14, after "<u>that</u>" and before "<u>be</u>" delete "<u>would, if done in this state,</u>" and 22 insert "<u>if, they had occurred in this state, would</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 24 On page 6, line 15, after "this" and before the comma "," change "section" to "Section"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 26 On page 6, at the beginning of line 19, change "<u>subsection</u>" to "<u>Subsection</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- 28 On page 7, line 14, after "<u>stamped</u>" and before "<u>unstamped</u>" change "<u>of</u>" to "<u>or</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 30 On page 7, at the end of line 23, delete "<u>herein.</u>" and insert "<u>in this Section.</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 32 On page 8, line 1, after "count," and before "purchased" delete "that they"

Page 2 of 6

- 2 On page 8, line 14, after the colon ":" and before "total" delete "the" and insert "(1) The"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 8, line 16, after "<u>cigarettes</u>" and before "<u>manufacturers</u>" delete "<u>(i) the</u>" and insert 5 a period "<u>.</u>" and insert "<u>(2) The</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 8, line 17, after "cigarettes" and before "brand" delete "(ii) the" and insert a period
 "." and insert "(3) The" and on the same line, after "and" and before "purchasers" delete "(iii)
 the" and insert a period "." and insert "(4) The"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 11 On page 8, line 20, after "<u>Subsection</u>" and before "<u>of</u>" change "<u>B</u>" to "<u>C</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 13 On page 8, at the beginning of line 24, delete "<u>15 U.S.C. §376</u>" and insert "<u>15 USC 376</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 15 On page 9, line 2, after "<u>et seq.</u>" and before "<u>also</u>" insert "<u>shall</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 17 On page 10, line 10, after "<u>brand</u>" and before "<u>families</u>" delete "<u>of</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 19 On page 10, line 14, after "and" and before "consent" insert "shall"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 21 On page 13, line 29, after "<u>years</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 14, line 9, after "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>one</u>" delete "<u>(i)</u>" and on the same line after "<u>or</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>(ii)</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 14, line 28, after "(19)" and before "has" change ""Brand Family"" to ""Brand
 <u>family</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 29 On page 15, line 1, after "(20)" and before "means" change ""Exporter License"" to 30 ""Exporter license""
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 32 On page 15, at the beginning of line 3, change "(21)" to "(22)"

Page 3 of 6

- 2 On page 15, at the beginning of line 5, change "(22)" to "(23)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 4 On page 15, at the beginning of line 8, change "(23)" to "(24)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 6 On page 15, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(24) "Sales Entity Affiliate"" and insert "(25)
- 7 <u>"Sales entity affiliate"</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 9 On page 15, at the beginning of line 20, change "(25)" to "(26)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 11 On page 15, at the beginning of line 24, change "(26)" to "(27)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 13 On page 16, line 27, after "<u>that</u>" and before "<u>will</u>" change "<u>it</u>" to "<u>they</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 15 On page 17, at the beginning of line 10, change "<u>Act</u>" to "<u>Chapter</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 17 On page 18, at the end of line 11, delete the comma ","
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 19 On page 18, line 12, after "<u>report</u>" and before "<u>certification</u>" delete "<u>and/or</u>" and insert "<u>or</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 21 On page 20, line 4, change "<u>R.S. 26:916(H)(4)-(5)</u>" to "<u>R.S. 26:916(H)(4) or (5)</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 23 On page 20, line 7, change "<u>R.S. 26:916(H)(4)-(5)</u>" to "<u>R.S. 26:916(H)(4) or (5)</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- On page 20, line 8, after "of" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 26:916(H)(1)-(3)" to
 "R.S. 26:916(H)(1) through (3)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 28 On page 20, line 10, after "<u>of</u>" and before the comma "<u>,</u>" change "<u>R.S. 26:916(H)(4)-(6)</u>" to 29 "<u>R.S. 26:916(H)(4) through (6)</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 31 On page 21, at the beginning of line 9, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

Page 4 of 6

- 2 On page 21, line 12, after "(F)" and before "are" insert "and 1520(A)(1)(9)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 4 On page 21, line 17, after "(<u>16</u>)" and before "<u>has</u>" change "<u>"Brand Family"</u>" to "<u>"Brand</u> 5 <u>family"</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 7 On page 21, line 24, after "<u>"in"</u>" and before "<u>"into"</u>" change "<u>on</u>" to "<u>or</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 9 On page 22, line 1, after "(20)" and before "means" change "<u>"Sales Entity Affiliate</u>" to 10 "<u>"Sales entity affiliate</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- 12 On page 22, line 22, after "provided" and before the comma"," insert "in this Chapter"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- 14 On page 23, line 3, after "with" and before "and" change "R.S. 26:902(4)(a)" to "R.S. 26:902(5)(a)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- 17 On page 23, line 11, after "with" and before "and" change "R.S. 26:902(4)(a)" to "R.S. 18 26:902(5)(a)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- 20 On page 24, line 18, after "possess," and before "or" change "transports" to "transport"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 61
- 22 On page 27, at the end of line 2, change the semi-colon ":" to a period "."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- On page 30, line 1, after "<u>Subsection E</u>" and before the comma "," insert "<u>of this Section</u>"
 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 63</u>
- 26 On page 30, line 13, after "<u>may</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" change "<u>posses</u>" to "<u>posses</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- 28 On page 32, line 3, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 65
- 30 On page 32, line 5, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- 32 On page 32, line 13, change "(3)" to "(4)"

Page 5 of 6

- 2 On page 32, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 68
- On page 33, line 26, after the period "." and before "regardless" delete "This section applies"
 and insert "The provisions of this Section shall apply"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 69
- 7 On page 36, at the beginning of line 7, change "Section 5." to "Section 4.